

SC 38/2025
STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME
FIR NO. 238/2024
PS Sun Light Colony

01.02.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Ms. Prachi Vats, proxy counsel for Sh. Aniruddha
Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO SI Satyanarayan in person.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on charge.

As per message received from Jail, they are not able to produce the accused before the court due to Assembly Election Duty since the police official have been deployed from 1st February 2025 to 6th February 2025.

IO is directed to obtain the FSL result expeditiously and submit before the court on or before the NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused for NDOH.

Put up for **filing of supplementary charge sheet on the aspect of FSL result and arguments on charge on 15.04.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /01.02.2025**