

SC 38/2025
STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME
FIR No. 238/2024
PS- (Sun Light Colony)

15.04.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Satnarayan is not present despite service.
Neither the FSL report has been received from him.

**Issue bailable warrant against IO/SI Satnarayan
in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in like amount.**

At request of Ld. Counsel, be listed again for
arguments on the point of charge on 30.04.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.04.2025**