

SC 38/2025  
STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME  
FIR No. 238/2024  
PS- (Sun Light Colony)

25.08.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.

**As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.**

**At request of Ld. Addl. PP, let fresh notice be issued to the IO to get a fresh priority letter issued by DCP concerned and sent to Director, FSL for filing of FSL result expeditiously, on or before the next date of hearing.**

**Put up for filing FSL result as well as arguments on the point of charge on 17.11.2025.**

**Since accused has not been produced from JC today, issue production warrant against the accused, for the next date of hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /25.08.2025**