

SC 38/2025  
STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME  
FIR No. 238/2024  
PS Sun Light Colony  
28.01.2026

Present : None for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both accused  
persons.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the point  
of charge. Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that FSL  
result in the present case has not been filed by the IO.

However, perusal of the record reveals that on  
02.09.2025, IO/SI Yashpal has been filed the supplementary  
charge sheet containing FSL result.

Let IO/SI Yashpal be called along with extra copy of  
FSL result thereby the same be supplied to the accused persons  
on the NDOH.

Put up **again for arguments on the point of charge** on  
**05.02.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /28.01.2026