

**30 SC 38/2025 STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME
FIR NO. 238/2024 (Sun Light Colony)**

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons
(through VC).

**Issue production warrant against accused Gnahore Serge
Pacome and Ability Dodzi @ Chinazom Ability on the NDOH.**

At request, put up with the main file on 02.06.2026.

**(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.05.2026**