

SC 38/2025  
STATE Vs. GNAHORE SERGE PACOME  
FIR No. 238/2024  
PS- (Sun Light Colony)

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Aanchal, Ld. Counsel for accused Gnahore  
Serge Pacome.  
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ability  
Dodzi.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.

I have perused the report, statements of the witnesses recorded, documents on record, and also heard Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Ld. counsel for the accused.

To my mind, prima facie case **u/s 21(C) of NDPS Act** is made out against accused Gnahore Serger Pacome and further, case **u/s 29 r/w Section 21(C) of NDPS Act and Section 14 of Foreigners Act** is made out against both accused persons namely Gnahore Serger Pacome and Ability Dodzi @ Chinazom Ability.

Charges for the aforesaid offences are framed against both accused persons which are read over and explained to them in vernacular to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up the matter for **PE** on **09.09.2026**.

**Issue summons to PW/SI Dharam Singh, PW/HC Naveen & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned, for the next date of hearing.**

**(HONEY)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /02.06.2026**